Financial Statements

NOVA ORGANIC PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED “NV”   Form 56-1 One Report 2023

183

Level 1:  inputs are quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets (The Stock Exchange) for identical assets or liabilities that
the Group can access at the measurement date.

Level 2: inputs are inputs, other than quoted prices included within Level 1, which are observable for the asset or liability,
either directly or indirectly.

Level 3:  inputs are unobservable inputs for the asset or liability such as the future cash flow estimated by the Group.

33. EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

On January 12, 2024 and February 12, 2024, the Company purchased investment in 600,000 ordinary shares of the Indeem
International Company Limited at the price of Baht 50 per share, totaling of Baht 30 million, which was equivalent to 28.71%
shareholding of the registered and paid-up share capital.

34. RECLASSIFICATION

The Group had reclassified certain accounts in the statement of comprehensive income for the year ended December 31, 2022,
to conform to the presentation of statements of current year as follow:

Baht

Before Reclassify After

Revenue from sales 753,765,809   (42,798,552)   710,967,257

Cost of sale (409,041,105)   6,714,316   (402,326,789)

Selling expense (350,844,294)   36,084,236   (314,760,058)

Administrative expenses (87,261,024)   5,564,000   (81,697,024)

Loss from provisions -   (200,000)   (200,000)

Loss from disposal and write-off (335,298)   (5,364,000)   (5,699,298)

Consolidated financial statements

Baht

Before Reclassify After

Revenue from sales 753,765,809   (42,798,552)   710,967,257

Cost of sale (409,041,105)   6,714,316   (402,326,789)

Selling expense (350,844,294)   36,084,236   (314,760,058)

Administrative expenses (87,196,814)   5,564,000   (81,632,814)

Loss from provisions -   (200,000)   (200,000)

Loss from disposal and write-off (335,298)   (5,364,000)   (5,699,298)

Separate financial statements

PART 4
Attachment

บริษัท โนวา ออร์แกนิค จ ากัด (มหาชน)“NV”   แบบ 56-1 One Report2566 184

PART 4
Attachment

บริษัท โนวา ออร์แกนิค จ ากัด (มหาชน)“NV”   แบบ 56-1 One Report2566 185

Board of Directors

1. Assoc. Prof. Dr. Prakit Tangtisanon

Chairman of the Board/ Independent

Director / Audit Committee Member/

Nomination and Remuneration Committee

Member

2. Mr. Mongkol Kasaemsun Na Ayudthaya

Independent Director/ Chairman of the